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Basix Plus Series

20000mAh Power Delivery Power Bank

20000mAh Power Delivery Power-Bank

Power Delivery Batterie externe de 20000mAh
Banco de Energia de 20000mAh Power Delivery
Power Bank a erogazione di potenza da 20000 mAh
20000mAh Power Bank do szybkiego tadowania PD
20000mAh PDXIFS E/C L/ 71—

20000mAh PDISEHEBIR

20000mAh PDITENEIR

20000mAN Power Delivery & dtiy

User Manual | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuel de ['Utilisateur
Manual de Usuario | Manuale d'uso | Instrukcja Uzytkownika
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Product Diagram
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(@ Lightning Input | Lightning-Eingang | Entrée lightning | Entrada Lightning
Ingresso Lightning | Wejscie Lightning | Lightning AZ378—h | Lightning $8IA
Lightning 5IA | Lightning 8A | Gl Ja.

(2 Micro-USB Input | Micro-USB-Eingang | Entrée micro-USB
Entrada Micro-USB | Ingresso micro USB | Wejécie Mikro-USB
Micro-USB AR~ | Micro-USBH#IA | Micro-USB 8 A
Micro-USBJas

(3) USB-C Input / Output | USB-C Ein- / Ausgang | Entrée / sortie USB-C
Entrada / Salida USB-C | Ingresso / uscita USB-C | Wejscie/Wyjécie USB-C
USB-C AtH77R—b | USB-CHIA/HiI | USB-CEA / &t
USB-C g5 a2

(@) USB-A Output 1 | USB-A-Ausgang 1 | Sortie USB-A 1 | Salida USB-A 1
Uscita USB-A 1| Wyjécie 1 USB-A | USB-A ii07—h 1] USB-A 1§iitti
USB-ARIE 111USB-Az >

(5) USB-A Output 2 | USB-A-Ausgang 2| Sortie USB-A 2 | Salida USB-A 2
Uscita USB-A 2 | Wyjécie 2 USB-A| USB-A i70/—b 2| USB-A 2 ittt
USB-A it 212 USB-A z >

(® Power Button |1 | Bouton d" | Boton de
Pulsante di accensione| Przycisk uruchomienia | BiFRY> | BR#RHE
TR | B 5

(@) LED Indicators | LED-Anzeigen | Indicateurs LED | Indicadores LED
Indicatori a LED | Wskazniki LED | LEDA >S4 —4— | BRG]
LED #8748 | LED &l ydi5e

Getting Started

Verwendung starten | Commencer | Primeros Pasos | Per Iniziare
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Recharging the Power Bank

Power Bank aufladen | Recharger la batterie externe
Recargar el Banco de Energia | Ricaricare il Power Bank
tadowanie Power Banku | ZANDFEBT5iE
ABEERIRTTE | EEATHBRFE | G &y oadisie)

1. Fully charge the power bank before first use.
Laden Sie die Power Bank vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollstandig auf.
Charger complétement la batterie externe avant la premiére utilisation.
Cargue el banco de energia por completo antes del primer uso.
Caricare completamente il power bank prima del primo utilizzo.
Catkowicie nataduj power bank przed pierwszym uzyciem
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2. Connect the included USB-A to C cable to a USB power source.

Schliefen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-A-C-Kabel an eine USB-Stromquelle an.
Connecter le cable USB-A vers C inclus  une source d'alimentation USB.
Conecte el cable USB-A a C incluido a una fuente de alimentacién USB.
Collegare il cavo USB da A a C incluso a una fonte di alimentazione USB.
Podtacz zataczony kabel USB-A do zrédta zasilania USB.
{IBOUSB-Cr—JIVEUSBFRES: (BI55) BREOBRITERLEY.
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3. Connect the other end to the USB-C port of the power bank.
Schlieflen Sie das andere Ende an den USB-C-Anschluss der Power Bank an.
Connecter l'autre extrémité au port USB-C de la batterie externe.
Conecte el otro extremo al puerto USB-C del banco de energia.
Collega l'altra estremita alla porta USB-C del power bank.
Podtacz drugi koniec do portu USB-C power banku
BI—HOIEAADOUSB-CR— MIEFRULET .
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4. Unplug the power bank when fully charged.
Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, wenn der Akku vollsténdig aufgeladen ist.
Débrancher la batterie externe lorsqu'elle est complétement chargée.
Desenchufe el banco de energia cuando esté totalmente cargado.
Scollegare il power bank quando & completamente carico.

Odtacz power bank, gdy jest on juz w petni natadowany.
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Charging Your Device
Laden Sie Ihr Gerét auf | Charger votre appareil | Cargar su Dispositivo
Caricamento del dispositivo | tadowanie twojego urzadzenia
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1. Connect the charging cable to your device's charging port.
SchlieBen Sie das Ladekabel an den Ladeanschluss Ihres Gerats an.
Connecter le cable de charge au port de charge de votre appareil.
Conecte el cable de carga al puerto de carga de su dispositivo.
Collega il cavo di ricarica alla porta di ricarica del tuo dispositivo.
Podtacz kabel tadowania do portu tadujacego twojego urzadzeni
fHBOUSB-Cr—TJIb. FEFEBr—TIL (BI5E) ZHBROFE
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2. Connect the other end of the cable to an output port on the power bank.
SchlieBen Sie das andere Ende des Kabels an einen Ausgangsanschluss
der Power Bank an.

Connecter l'autre extrémité du cable a un port de sortie de la batterie externe.

Conecte el otro extremo del cable a un puerto de salida del banco de energia.
Collegare laltra estremita del cavo a una porta di uscita del power bank.
Podtacz drugi koniec kabla do portu wyjéciowego power banku.
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3. Unplug your device when fully charged.
Trennen Sie Ihr Geréit vom Stromnetz, wenn es vollstandig aufgeladen ist.
Débrancher votre appareil lorsqu'il est complétement chargé.
Desenchufe su dispositivo después de que esté completamente cargado.
Scollegare il dispositivo quando & completamente carico.

Odtacz twoje urzadzenie, gdy jest ono juz w petni natadowane.
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4.To check the remaining battery level, press the power button.

Um den verbleibenden Akkuladestand zu iiberpriifen, driicken Sie den
Netzschalter.
Pour vérifier le niveau de batterie restant, appuyez sur le bouton
d'alimentation.
Para verificar el nivel de bateria restante, pulse el botén de encendido.
Per controllare il livello di carica residua della batteria, premere il pulsante
di accensione.
Aby sprawdzic pozostaty poziom energii, prosze nacisnaé przycisk
uruchomienia.
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Low-Current Charging Mode

Niedrigstrom-Lademodus | Mode de charge a faible courant

Modo de Carga de Baja Corriente | Modalita di ricarica a bassa corrente
Nisko-natezeniowy tryb tadowania | {KZERFEEE— R | ERRITRE
(ERRITBIRT | ) Qaiiia pad) g2y

This mode is customized to charge low-current devices (below 60mA).
Try switching to this mode if a low-powered device (such as a fitness tracker
or wireless headphones) isn't charged in the standard charging mode.

Dieser Modus ist fiir das Laden von Geraten mit geringem Stromverbrauch
(unter 60 mA) ausgelegt. Versuchen Sie, in diesen Modus zu wechseln,
wenn Standard-Lademodus fiir ein Gerat mit geringem Stromverbrauch

(2. B. ein Fitness-Tracker oder drahtlose Kopfhorer) nicht geeignet ist.

Ce mode est personnalisé pour charger les appareils & faible courant
(en dessous de 60 mA). Essayez de passer & ce mode si un appareil de faible
puissance (comme un tracker d'activité ou des écouteurs sans fil) n'est pas
chargé en mode de charge standard.

Este modo esté personalizado para cargar dispositivos de baja corriente
(por debajo de 60mA). Intente cambiar a este modo si un dispositivo de baja
alimentacién (tales como un rastreador de salud o auriculares inaldmbricos)
no se carga en el modo de carga esténdar.

Questa modalita & personalizzata per caricare dispositivi a bassa corrente
(inferiore a 60 mA). Prova a passare a questa modalita se un dispositivo a

bassa potenza (come un fitness tracker o delle cuffie senza fili) non viene

caricato nella modalita di ricarica standard.

Tryb ten przystosowany jest do tadowania urzadzefi o niskim natezeniu pradu
(ponizej 60mA). Sprébuj przejé¢ do tego trybu, jesli urzadzenie o matej mocy
(takie jak opaska fitness lub bezprzewodowe stuchawki) nie zostaty
natadowane w trybie normalnym.
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Activation

Aktivierung | Activation | Activacién | Attivazione | Aktywacja

E-ROVIDBXITE | BUE | BB | Japliiy

Press and hold the power button for 5 seconds to enter the low-current
charging mode. Once activated, the LED indicators will flash dynamically.
Halten Sie den Netzschalter 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um in den
Niedrigstrom-Lademodus zu wechseln. Nach der Aktivierung blinken die
LED-Anzeigen dynamisch.

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 5
secondes pour accéder au mode de charge 4 faible courant. Une fois activés,
les voyants LED clignoteront dynamiquement

Mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido durante 5 segundos para entrar en
el modo de carga de baja corriente. Los indicadores LED parpadearan
dindmicamente una vez activados.

Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi per accedere alla
modalita di ricarica a bassa corrente. Una volta attivati, gli indicatori LED
lampeggeranno dinamicamente.

Naciénij | przytrzymaj przycisk uruchomienia przez 5 sekund, aby przejé¢ do
trybu tadowania nisko-natezeniowego. Kiedy zostanie on aktywowany,
wskazniki LED zaczng dynamicznie migac.
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Deactivation

Deaktivierung | Désactivation | D ivacion | Disattivazit | De j
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Press and hold the power button for 5 seconds to manually exit low-current
charging. Also, the power bank will automatically switch back to standard
charging mode after 2 hours of charging in this mode.

Halten Sie den Netzschalter 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um den
Niedrigstromladevorgang manuell zu beenden. Aufierdem schaltet die Power
Bank nach 2 Stunden Ladezeit in diesem Modus automatisch in den
Standardlademodus um.

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 5
secondes pour quitter manuellement la charge & faible courant. De plus,

la batterie externe repasse automatiquement en mode de charge standard
aprés 2 heures de charge dans ce mode.

Mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido durante 5 segundos para salir
manualmente de la carga de baja corriente. Ademas, el banco de energia
volverd automaticamente al modo de carga estandar tras 2 horas de carga
en este modo.

Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi per uscire
manualmente dalla carica a bassa corrente. Inoltre, il power bank tornera
automaticamente alla modalita di ricarica standard dopo 2 ore di ricarica in
questa modalita.

Naciénij | przytrzymaj przycisk uruchomienia przez 5 sekund, aby wyjé¢ z
trybu tadowania nisko-natezeniowego. Ponadto, power bank automatycznie
przejdzie do trybu tadowania standardowego po 2 godzinach tadowania w
tym trybie.
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LED Status Indicator

LED-Statusanzeige | Indicateur d'état LED | Indicador de Estado LED
Indicatore di stato a LED | Wskaznik Statusu LED

LEDA> S5 —4—()WwF Y- R BFR) | LEDREIERITRE

LED RAEFETRE | LED <Y Jdisa

LED Indicator
LED-Anzeige
Indicateur LED
Indicador LED
Indicatore a LED
Wskaznik LED
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Battery Level
Batterieniveau
Niveau de batterie

Nivel de Bateria 25% 51% 76%

Livello della batteria
! ’ <25% | | | || 100%
Poziom baterii

NyF-EE 50% 75% 99%
FIRBE

@ On [ Ein| Allumé | Encendido | Acceso | Wtacz | £2XT | 55 1 B8 |

(O Off | Aus | éteint | Apagadol Spento | Wytacz | SHXT | K | B |

© Blinking | Blinkt | Clignotant | Parpadeante | Lampeggiante | Miganie
sk | PR | IR |

Notes

Anmerkungen | Remarques | Notas | Note | Notki
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Keep away from liquids and extreme heat.
Von Fliissigkeiten und extremer Hitze fernhalten.

Tenir 4 Uécart des liquides et de la chaleur extréme.

Mantenga el producto alejado de liquidos y calor extremo.

Tenere lontano da liquidi e calore estremo.

Trzymaj z daleka od cieczy i ekstremalnego ciepta.

SRENE VSR, K CER PMEROBICRIFRIRBLANTIZEW,
EEREFN R

R EE RS REERR.

232 ) all s Jilsuad) e lasm Jainy

Recharge the power bank at least once every 3 months.
Laden Sie die Power Bank mindestens alle 3 Monate auf.
Rechargez la batterie externe au moins une fois tous les 3 mois.
Recargue el banco de energia al menos una vez cada 3 meses.
Ricaricare il power bank almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi.
Nataduj power bank minimum raz na kazde 3 miesiace.
REBEALRMEE TS, KEB35ACLEABEFIBL TUIEREN,
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Batteries should be disposed of according to local environmental law.
Batterien sollten gemaf den értlichen Umweltgesetzen entsorgt werden.
Les batteries doivent étre éliminées conformément 4 la législation
environnementale locale.
Las baterias deben eliminarse segun el derecho medioambiental local.
Le batterie devono essere smaltite secondo le leggi ambientali locali.
Baterie powinny zosta¢ zutylizowane zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami
Srodowiskowymi.
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The low-current mode cannot be activated when recharging the power bank.
Der Niedrigstrommodus kann beim Aufladen der Power Bank nicht aktiviert
werden.

Le mode courant faible ne peut pas étre activé lors de la recharge de la
batterie externe.

No se puede activar el modo de baja corriente al recargar el banco de energia.
La modalita a bassa corrente non pud essere attivata durante la ricarica del
power bank.

Tryb nisk nie moze by¢ podczas
power banku.

FENOFEPE, RBRFEEBE- OYIOBEINTEEL A,
ABENRIRTTRN, TERENRRER.
ATHERFTER, SEANBESHEN.

A iy e sde) s i)

e adll gy Ll o ¥

SETFRE, EMVERESIBNTIEL,

DIFLBVTIEE W,

"EEOPCRISHMEBLRNTIZEN.

IR UWEEUBNTIEEL,

ST OBARESCERZPLEL, YR- M- ICTEECEE N,
—IENETND
—ZREWTE
—ZERLTLS

Specifications
ifikationen | Spécifi | ificaciones |
Specyfikacje | BRI | 28| Hifk | clialse

Model | Modell | Modéle | Modelo | Modello

' VS | A PB-N74S
Model | B8 | 515 | BUER | Josal)
Battery capacity | Batteriekapazitit
Capacité de batterie
Capacidad de la bateria
20000mAh

Capacita della batteria
Pojemnosc baterii | B8
AR | BHAE | 4k da

Battery type | Batterietyp
Type de Batterie | Tipo de bateria Lithium polymer
Tipo di batteria | Typ baterii | /\sFU=547 | UFILRUT—

SR | BAAE | Lk e s

Input | Eingang | Entrée | Entradal Ingressi | Lightning: 5V 2A / 9V 2A
Prad wejéciowy | AJ3 | Lightning#iA Micro-USB: 5V 2A / 9V 2A

BA | Ja USB-C: 5V 3A/ 9V 2A
Output | Ausgang | Sortie USB-C:5V3A/ 9V 2.22A/
salidaluscita USB-A 112/\2/ 12‘6573 5A / 5V 4.5A
Wyjcie | tH7) | itk | Bt | &0 T GV2a 12V 154
Total output | Gesamtleistung | Sortie totale
Salida total | Potenza totale

22.5W Max

Prad wyjéciowy suma | A (&5t
R | R | S

Température d'opération
Temperatura operativa
Temperatura di funzionamento 0~40°C
Temperatura operowania | {EFRE &
TERE | TIERE | Jasdis)) ads

Storage temperature | Lagertemperatur
Température de stockage

Temperatura de almacenamiento
Temperatura di conservazione
Temperatura sktadowania | {REREEESHE
FRORE | FTERE | 0s0 8 s da

0~50°C

Dimensions | MaBie | Dimensions
Dimensiones | Dimensioni | Wymiary

IR IR | sy

143.7 x 68.7 x 26.4mm
5.66"x2.71" x 1.04"

Weight | Gewicht | Poids | Peso | Peso

Waga | 5 | B8 | & | 05 3869 /13,6202

Model: PB-N74S

AUKEY Technology Co., Ltd.

Room 102, Building P09, South China City
Electronics Trading Center, Longgang District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN




